
© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

THE
MUNICIPAL

BLUE PAGES



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E2

SIMPLE. FLEXIBLE.
AFFORDABLE.

OKLAHOMA’S PREMIER VISION PLAN

Oklahoma Owned & Operated

Tax Revenue Stays Local

Supports Local SchoolsContact Us:
(405) 227-0505 OKC 
(918) 302-9900 TULSA
oklahoma@visioncaredirect.com

www.ok.vision

�����������



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E3

Accountants     E5 
Accounting Software     E5
Aquatic Play Products/Splashpads     E5
Architects     E5
Architects – Engineers – Planners     E5

Attorneys    E7
Automotive Lifts & Lube Equipment    E7
Banners    E7
Bond Dealers/Underwriters     E7
Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants     E7

Community Planning     E9
Computer Software Sales, Systems  & Support    E9

Construction Machinery, Sales & Rentals     E12
Culverts     E12
Deferred Compensation & Retirement Plans     E12

Education & Training     E14
Electric Transformers     E14
Electric Utilities     E14
Employee Benefits     E14
Engineers     E14

Environmental Training     E16

Equipment Sales/Suppliers     E18
Financial Advisors     E18
Financial Services     E18

Fine & Fee Advertisement/Municipal Collection     E20
Gas Supplier     E20
Grant Administration     E20
Hazardous Waste    E20
Ice/Snow Removal     E20
Information Technology     E20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Insurance    E22
Landscape Architecture    E22
Media    E22
Municipal Training    E22
Ordinance Codification    E22

Parks, Playgrounds & Open Space Design    E25

Paving Materials   E27
Public Accounting Firm    E27
Recycling    E27
Refuse Equipment    E27
Retirement Plans    E27

Right-of-Way Consultants    E29
Safety Equipment & Supplies        E29                           
Sewer Cleaning & Inspection    E29
Software    E29
Software & Technology Services    E29
Solid Waste Disposal Systems    E29
Splashpads    E29

Surveying, Mapping & Landscape Architects    E31
Swimming Pool Designs    E31
Tires & Tubes    E31
Trade Association     E31
Truck Equipment    E31
Utility Brackets, Utility Decorative Lighting            E31
Waste Management Contracting    E31



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E4

CONNECTING 
YOUR 
COMMUNITY

craftontull.com

civil engineering | surveying | architecture | planning | landscape architecture



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E5

ACCOUNTANTS

Crawford & Associates, P.C.
10308 Greenbriar Place
Oklahoma City, OK  73159
405-691-5550
405-691-5646 FAX
E-mail: info@crawfordcpas.com 
Website: www.crawfordcpas.com
Contact: Frank Crawford, President
Service: Full-service government accounting, con-
sulting, financial reporting, and internal monitoring 
including monthly reconciliations and monthly report 
preparation.
Clients: Over 90 cities, towns, higher education in-
stitutions and state agencies throughout the state.
See advertisement on back cover

ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE

Computer Information Concepts, Inc. (CIC)
See Computer Software Sales & Support

Sutterfield Technologies, Inc.
See Software
See advertisement on page E45

AQUATIC PLAY PRODUCTS/
SPLASHPADS

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on following page E6

Power Play, LLC   
See advertisement on page E10

ARCHITECTS  - ENGINEERS - 
PLANNERS

Crafton Tull
201 W. 5th Street, Suite 302
Tulsa, OK 74103
918-584-0347
918-599-0665 FAX
E-mail: trevor.hensley@craftontull.com
Website: www.craftontull.com
Contact: Trevor Hensley, Marketing Director
Service: Civil engineering,architecture, planning,  
surveying, landscape architecture, environmental 
consulting
Clients: City of Tulsa, City of Broken Arrow
See advertisement on previous page E4 

Guernsey
5555 N. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
405-416-8100
405-416-8111 FAX
E-mail: solutions@guernsey.us
Website: www.guernsey.us
Contact: Summer Goebel, Vice President 
Service: Architecture, Utility Consulting, Water/
Wastewater, Transportation, Site Development, Me-
chanical, Electrical, Fire Protection, Structural, Mas-
ter Planning, Interior Design, Environmental, Cyber 
Security, Utility Rate Consulting
Clients: Municipalities of all sizes across Oklahoma 
See advertisement on page E15

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on following page E6

Pelco Products, Inc.
See Electric Utilities
See advertisement on page E39



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E6

We design the spaces you love!

35 years of experience in...
 - Parks
 - Trails
 - Streetscapes
 - Playgrounds

- Splashpads
- Master Plans
- Low Impact Development
- Grant Writing 

www.LPCI.com

 918-746-1301



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E7

BOND DEALERS/
UNDERWRITERS

BOK Financial Securities, Inc.
499 W. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2500
Oklahoma City, OK  73102
405-272-2383
405-272-2340 FAX
E-mail: cgander@bokf.com 
Website: www.securities.bokfinancial.com
Contact: Chris Gander; Zack Robinson; 
Bill Strecker
Service: Oklahoma's leading full-service invest-
ment banking and financial advisory firm for cities, 
towns, utility systems, school districts, universities 
and hospitals. 
Clients: Statewide.
See advertisement on page E19

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Aguirre & Fields, LP 
120 E. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 205
Oklahoma City, OK 73104
405-759-6200
405-293-8678 FAX
E-mail: robert.rose@aguirre-fields.com 
Website: www.aguirre-fields.com
Contact: Robert Rose, P.E., Program Manager 
Service: Transportation, structural, Hydraulic/hy-
drology Engineering and Construction Engineering 
& Inspection. 
Clients: Canadian County, City of El Reno, City of 
Moore, ODOT, OTA
See advertisement on page E47

Crafton Tull
See Architects - Engineers - Planners
See advertisement on page E4

ATTORNEYS

ACT Legal Solutions, PLLC
PO Box 1116
Altus, OK 73522
405-512-3422
E-mail: andrea@actlegalsolutions.com 
Website: www.actlegalsolutions.com
Contact: Andrea Chism, Attorney; Jennifer 
O'Steen,  Attorney
Service: We assist cities with contracts, ordinanc-
es, policies, codification, elections, employee hand-
books, etc. 

AUTOMOTIVE LIFTS & LUBE 
EQUIPMENT

1 Source Lifts & Equipment
3920 NW 39th St,
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
405-314-4919
E-mail: troberts@1sourcelifts.com
Contact: Tim Roberts, Vice President of Sales
Service:Municipal automotive lifts, tire balanc-
ing, alignment equipment, lube delivery systems, 
pit equipment, oil storage tanks, hand tools, tool 
boards
See advertisement on page E49

BANNERS

Pelco Products, Inc
See Electric Utilities
See advertisement on page E39



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E8

WASTEWATER  |    WATER   |   STORMWATER

www.rjn.com

“ Engineering that  
Transforms Data into 
Constructible Solutions”

• Flow Monitoring 
• Condition Field Inspections 
• I/I Reduction/Remediation 
• Hydraulic Modeling 
• Master Planning/CMOM 
• Rehabilitation/Design
• Lift Stations
• GIS
• Design-Build Delivery 
• Construction Observation 
• Regulatory Consulting 
• Asset Management Solutions

INVESTIGATE
ANALYZE
IMPROVE

5350 S. Western Avenue, Suite 516, Oklahoma City, OK 73109
4150 S. 100th E. Avenue, Suite 106, Tulsa, OK 74146
Contact: (918) 627-9737

RJNG Oklahoma Municipal League Full Page Ad 7x10" 03-18.indd   1 3/22/18   4:33 PM



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E9

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS           
Continued...

Meshek and Associates, LLC
1437 S. Boulder Ave., No. 1550
Tulsa, OK 74119
918-392-5620
918-392-5621 FAX
E-mail: adminassist@meshekengr.com
Website: www.meshekengr.com
Contact: Brandon Claborn, PE, CFM, CEO
Service: Hydrologic & Hydraulic Engineering, Civil 
& Roadway Design, GIS Services, Right-of-way and 
Surveying.
Clients: City of Altus, City of Bixby, City of Broken 
Arrow, City of Moore, City of Norman, City of Owas-
so, City of Tulsa

RJN Group, Inc. 
4150 S.100th E. Avenue, Suite 106
Tulsa, OK 74146
918-627-9737
918-627-1347 FAX
E-mail: rbrodner@rjnmail.com 
Website: www.rjn.com 
Contact: Randy Brodner, Project Manager 
Service: Professional engineering services for 
wastewater, water, and storm water infrastructure. 
See advertisement on previous page E8

COMMUNITY PLANNING

Oklahoma Tobacco Settlement Endowment 
Trust (TSET)
See advertisement on page E54

COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
SALES, SYSTEMS & SUPPORT

CSA Software Solutions / Red Wing Software
9900 Maumelle Blvd. 
North Little Rock, AR 72113
501-801-9900
501-801-3573 FAX
Email: gshelton@csasoftwaresolutions.com
Website: www.csasoftwaresolutions.com 
Contact: Gay Shelton
Service: CenterPoint Fund Accounting and Payroll 
Distributed by CSA Software Solutions.
Clients: Aline, OK and Boise City, OK
See advertisement on page E40

Computer Information Concepts (CIC)
2843 31st Avenue
Greely, CO 80631
800-437-7457
970-330-0839 FAX
E-Mail: ckevorkian@cicesp.com
Website: www.cicesp.com
Contact: Debbie Trahan, Marketing Director
Service: 100% Integrated/Image, Enabled Budget-
ary/Fund Accounting, Centralized Cashiering, Hand-
helds, Inventory; Government Reporting, Payroll 
Personnel with ACA Reporting, Permits/Licenses; 
Public Works, Utility Billing/Accounts Receivable 
with Remote Backup/Disaster Recovery or Unlim-
ited Server Farm Processing.
Clients: Over 175+ customers ranging in population 
from 375 to 155,750, including NODA and OEDA.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E10



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E11



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E12

COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
SALES, SYSTEMS & SUPPORT 
Continued...

Sutterfield Technologies, Inc.
104 North 10th Street
Duncan, OK  73533
580-786-4390
866-696-0551 FAX
E-Mail: sales@sut-tech.com
Website: www.sut-tech.com
Contact: Richard Sutterfield, President
Service: Utility billing, court, payroll and accounting 
software that's fast and user friendly.
Clients: City of Nowata, City of Stratford
See advertisement on page E45

CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY, 
SALES & RENTALS

CL Boyd
Location 1:
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73107
405-942-8000
Location 2:
604 S.E. 2nd Street
Lawton, OK 73501
580-355-6667
Location 3:
2107 Cooper Drive
Ardmore, OK 73401
580-224-2693
E-mail: bmason@clboyd.com
Website: www.clboyd.com
Contact: Jim Meisner, Executive Vice President; 
Bruce Mason, Manager, Sales
Service: Authorized dealer for John Deere Con-
struction Equipment, JLG Telehandlers, Harlo 
Rough Terrain Forklifts, and Dynapac Compaction 
Equipment.  

White Star Machinery
5401 S. Mingo Road
Tulsa, OK 74146
918-622-7787
918-622-3628 FAX
Website: www.whitestarmachinery.com
Contact: PaNick Morris, Sales Specialist
Service: Bobcat Equipment Dealer - Sales, service, 
parts, rentals of Bobcat equipment & attachments, 
water pumps, air compressors, compaction equip-
ment and concrete supplies.
Clients: Muskogee, Broken Arrow.
See advertisement on page E46

CULVERTS

Dub Ross Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 270066
6300 Melrose Lane
Oklahoma City, OK  73137
800-522-3790; 405-495-3611
405-495-3628 FAX
E-mail: dub.ross@dubross.com
Website: www.dubross.com
Contact: W. Mike Ross, President
Service: Manufacturer of corrugated steel pipe and 
related drainage products. Distributors of plastic 
pipe and grader blades. 
Clients: State Central Purchasing and all munici-
palities.

DEFERRED
COMPENSATION &
RETIREMENT PLANS 

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF)
See Retirement Plans
See advertisement on page E23



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E13



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E14

EDUCATION & TRAINING

Center for Municipal Excellence
2824 Progressive Drive
Edmond, OK  73034
405-717-7727
405-717-7776 FAX
E-mail: Kirsten.lindsay@francistuttle.edu
Website: www.cme.city
Contact: Kirsten Lindsay, Marketing Development 
Coordinator
Service: We offer technician-level training for public 
works in the areas of streets, heavy equipment, wa-
ter & waste water management.
Clients: City of Edmond, City of Stillwater
See advertisement on page E32

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS

T&R Electric Supply Co., Inc.
See advertisement on page E38

ELECTRIC UTILITIES

OG&E 
See advertisement on page E28

Pelco Products, Inc.
320 West 18th Street
Edmond, OK  73013
405-340-3434
405-340-3435 FAX
E-mail: sales@pelcoinc.com
Website: www.pelcoinc.com 
Contact: Anna Paulk, Utility Sales Representative
Service: Pelco Products specializes in providing in-
novative solutions for traffic and utility projects. 
Clients: City of Edmond, City of Norman, City of 
Tulsa
See advertisement on page E39

Public Service Company of Oklahoma
212 E. 6th Street
Tulsa, OK 74119
918-599-2657
Website: www.psoklahoma.com 
Contact: Kerry Rowland, Energy Efficiency Co-
ordinator
Service: PSO rebates for energy efficiency im-
provements for home and business.

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund 
(OkMRF)
See Retirement Plans
See advertisement on page E23

Vision Care Direct of Oklahoma
See advertisement on page E2

ENGINEERS 

Brown Engineering, P.C.
P.O. Box 579
Stillwater, OK 74076-0579
405-372-4848
405-372-7055 FAX
Email: phil@brownengineering.net 
Website: www.brownengineering.net 
Contact: Phil Brown, P.E.; Mike Brown, P.E.
Service: Water and sewer system analysis; im-
provements for rural communities.
Clients: Glencoe, Wewoka.

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, 
Inc. 
See advertisement on page E17



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E15



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E16

ENGINEERS Continued...

CEC
4555 W. Memorial Rd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73142
405-753-4200
E-mail: marketing@connectcec.com
Website: www.connectcec.com
Contact: Steven Johnson, Chief Business Develop-
ment Officer
Service: Land Development, Water/Wastewater 
Utilities, Transportation, Airports, Stormwater, Con-
struction Management, Power, Survey/LiDAR, GIS, 
MEP, Materials Testing, Bridge Inspection, Struc-
tures.
Clients: Oklahoma City, Tulsa

Cowan Group Engineering
See advertisement on page E21

Freese & Nichols, Inc.
See advertisement on page E37

Garver, LLC 
1016 24th Ave N.W. 
Norman, OK  73069 
405-329-2555 
405-329-3555 FAX 
Website: www.garverusa.com 
Contact: Mary Elizabeth Mach, Oklahoma Water 
Team Leader  
Service: Water/wastewater, transportation/bridge, 
aviation, GIS mapping, survey, construction ser-
vices, environmental and storm water.  
Clients: City of Tulsa; City of Norman
See advertisement on page E26

Guernsey 
See Architects-Engineers-Planners
See advertisement on previous page E15

Infrastructure Solutions Groups, LLC.
719 S. George Nigh Expressway
McAlester, OK 74501
918-420-5500
918-420-5500 FAX
E-mail: dale.burke@isgengineering.com 
Website: www.isgengineering.com
Contact: Dale Burke, President
Service: Civil engineering, structural engineering, 
tank removal, environmental engineering

MKEC Engineering, Inc.
205 NW 63rd Street, Suite 240
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
405-842-8558
405-842-8553 FAX
E-mail: dklassen@mkec.com
Website: www.mkec.com
Contact: Doug Klassen, PE, Principal
Service: Industrial/energy, transportation, land de-
velopment, public works, architectural engineering, 
electric utility design
See advertisement on page E51

Olsson & Associates
See advertisement on page E33

ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING

Keep Oklahoma Beautiful (KOB)
See advertisement on page E25

Oklahoma Environmental Training Center (Rose 
State College)
See advertisement inside front cover



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E17



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E18

EQUIPMENT SALES / SUPPLIERS 

Haynes Equipment Co. 
See advertisement on page E48

Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C.
See Truck Equipment

White Star Machinery 
See Construction Machinery, Sales & Rentals
See advertisement on page E46

FINANCIAL ADVISORS  

BOK Financial Securities, Inc.
499 W. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2500
Oklahoma City, OK  73102
405-272-2383
405-272-2340 FAX
E-mail: cgander@bokf.com 
Website: www.securities.bokfinancial.com
Contact: Chris Gander; Zack Robinson; 
Bill Strecker
Service: Oklahoma's leading full-service investment 
banking and financial advisory firm for cities, towns, 
utility systems, school districts, universities and hos-
pitals. 
Clients: Statewide.
See advertisement on the following page E19

Municipal Finance Services, Inc.
3933 E. Covell Road
Edmond, OK 73034
405-340-1727
405-340-3607 FAX
Email: rickasmith@mfsok.com 
Website: www.mfsok.com
Contact: Rick A. Smith, President; Jon Wolff, VP; 
Ben Oglesby, Municipal Advisor; Chris Wolff, Munic-
ipal Advisor; Linda Scoggins, Director of Administra-
tion; Isabel Rivera, Administrative Assistant 
Service: Independent financial consultants to Okla-
homa cities, towns, counties, schools and universi-
ties.
Clients: Across Oklahoma

The Baker Group
1601 Northwest Expressway, 20th Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-415-7215
405-415-7396 FAX
E-mail: gnieto@gobaker.com
Website: www.gobaker.com
Contact: Greg Nieto, Associate Partner
Service: Financial consultant, underwriting for 
cities, municipal authorities, towns, public trusts, 
counties, schools and universities.
Clients: Statewide.
See advertisement on page E43

FINANCIAL SERVICES

BancFirst
Box 26788
Oklahoma City, OK 73126
405-270-1048
405-270-4779 FAX
E-mail: cswinton@bancfirst.com
Website: www.bancfirst.com
Contact: Charles Swinton, Senior Vice President
Service: Banking services:Trustee for revenue 
bonds and G.O.'s: municipal note and lease financ-
ing. 
Clients: Norman and McAlester



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

  E19



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E20

FINE & FEE ADVERTISEMENT/    
MUNICIPAL COLLECTION

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott
See advertisement on page E50
 

GAS SUPPLIERS

Oklahoma Natural Gas
See advertisement inside back cover

GRANT ADMINISTRATION 

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page E6

HAZARDOUS WASTE 

Environmental Management
See advertisement on page E34

ICE/SNOW REMOVAL

Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C.
See Truck Equipment

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

The I.T. Guys, LLC
501 N. Walker, Suite #135
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405-748-0808
E-mail: support@okcitguys.com
Website: www.okcitguys.com
Contact: John Stringer, Managing Partner
Service: Several years of experience as the Man-
aged IT Services provider for an Oklahoma mu-
nicipality with a population over 6,000 has given 
us valuable insight into the challenges that cities 
face, and the solutions that work. Services include 
consultation services, remote monitoring and man-
agement, help desk support, online backups and 
storage, hardware and software procurement, ven-
dor management, VoIP phone systems, and much 
more. If you are looking for affordable, responsive, 
and experienced IT Support, give the IT Guys a call 
to see how we can help. 
Clients: Oklahoma Municipal League, City of Pauls 
Valley, Town of Hennessey, City of Choctaw, Town 
of Calumet



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E21

THE ENGINEERS OF CHOICE FOR THE  
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Our Services
WATER/Wastewater
 

Water Planning
Wastewater Planning
Water Modeling
Water Distribution
Water Storage 
Water Treatment
Groundwater Evaluation
Wastewater Collection
Wastewater Treatment
Pump Stations
Storage Reservoirs
Rate Studies
Evaluations

Transportation
 

Urban & Rural Highways
Turnpikes & Toll Plaza
Streets & Intersections
Drainage Plans
Traffic Engineering
Bike Paths
Construction Administration
Sound Wall and Retaining Wall
Bridge Design
Dam Inspections

Construction Services 
 

Program Management
Construction Engineering 
Field Inspection
Quality Control Reviews
A/E Selection
Scheduling 
Due Diligence
Constructibility Reviews

Land Survey
 

Boundary Control
Topographical Land Survey
Flood Survey
Graphic Renderings
Site Evaluation Studies
Building Scanning

Facilities
 

Land Planning 
Space Planning 
Building Design 
Interior Design Coordination 
Landscape Architecture 
Bidding Documents

Civil ENGINEERING
 

City Engineering
Civil & Site Design
Commercial Development
Residential Development
Drainage Planning
Stormwater/FEMA Studies
Sanitary Sewer Systems
Water Distribution Systems
Construction Administration
Shop Drawing Review
Site Observation
Bidding & Negotiation
Contract Documents

OKLAHOMA CITY 
7100 N Classen, Suite 500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
405.463.3369

Tulsa 
5416 S Yale ave, suite 210 
tulsa, OK 74135 
918.949.6171 www.cowangroup.co



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E22

INSURANCE

Oklahoma Municipal Assurance Group (OMAG)
3650 South Boulevard
Edmond, OK  73013
405-657-1400
405-657-1401 FAX
800-234-9461 FAX
E-mail: dspitler@omag.org
Website: www.omag.org
Contact: Dorie Spitler, Director Member Services
Service: Providing Oklahoma municipalities the best 
in liability, auto, property and workers' compensation 
coverages, as well as surety bonds and other specialty 
insurance products.
Clients: Statewide.
See advertisement on page E11

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
1110 W. 23rd Street
Tulsa, OK 74107
918-746-1301
E-mail: k.franklin@LPCI.com 
Website: www.LPCI.com
Contact: Keith Franklin, President
Service: Parks, trails, playgrounds, splashpads, 
master plans, grant writing, low impact development, 
streetscapes. 
Clients: Numerous municipalities
See advertisement on page E6

MEDIA

Oklahoma Today Magazine
See advertisement on page E36

MUNICIPAL TRAINING

Tulsa Technology Center
3638 South Memorial Drive
Tulsa, OK 74147
918-828-2103
E-mail: brenda.alford@tulsatech.edu
Contact: Brenda Alford, Suburban Municipal Coordi-
nator
Service: We provide customized training for Tulsa 
and suburban municipalities in our district.

ORDINANCE CODIFICATION

American Legal Publishing
One West Fourth St
Cincinnati, OH 45202
800-445-5588
513-763-3562 FAX
E-mail: rbollhauer@amlegal.com
Website: www.amlegal.com
Contact: Ray Ballhauer, Staff Attorney
Service: Publish new code of ordinances, update ex-
isting codes, legal reviews, codes online
Clients: Bethany, Claremore



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E23

Committed to…

Tradition

Value 

TOGETHER WE ARE STRONGER!

CONTACT US TODAY 

WWW.OKMRF.ORG  |  888-394-6673

TM

Partnership

TOGETHER WE ARE STRONGER!



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E24

Icon Steel Shelters 
EWF Wood Shelters 

PlayWell 
800-726-1816 

www.playwellgroup.com 
 

Proudly Serving Oklahoma Cities -  
 
Amber Fitzgerald 405-426-2076 

• Fabric Shade 
• Athletic Facility 

Equip 
• Site Furnishings 
• Turn Key Services w/ 

Certified Installers 
• FREE Design 



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E25

ORDINANCE CODIFICATION   
Continued...

Coded Systems, L.L.C.
608 Highway 71
Spring Lake, NJ  07762
732-775-2300
732-820-2000 FAX
E-mail: info@codedsystems.com
Website: www.codedsystems.com
Contact: Sales Department
Service: Ordinance codification, electronic publish-
ing: codes, minutes, resolutions. Ten-year code re-
adoption.
Clients: Nationwide

PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS & OPEN 
SPACE DESIGN

Cunningham Recreation / GameTime
PO Box 240981
Charlotte, NC 28224
800-438-2780
704-525-7356 FAX
E-mail: justin@cunnighamrec.com
Website: www.cunninghamrec.com
Contact: Justin Long, Sales Associate
Service: Since 1966, Cunningham Recreation has 
been providing customers with safe affordable park 
and playground equipment, a variety of safety sur-
facing materials, sports/fitness equipment, shade/
shelters, site furnishings, water play, skate parks, 
and dog parks from design to construction.

Kraftsman Commercial Playgrounds and Water 
Parks
See advertisement on page E13

720 W. Wilshire Blvd. Suite 118 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

73116

P: 405.285.9141   F: 405.286.5952



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E26

We’re invested 
in Oklahoma.

GarverUSA.com

No matter where you are in Oklahoma, you’re probably not far 
from a Garver project. We’re committed to the infrastructure of 
this state through a variety of major projects. We design the water 
treatment plants that process the water you drink. We design 
the airport runway lighting that guides you home. We design 
the roads you travel to work. And we’re right there beside you. 
Because we don’t just work here – we live here.

C E L E B R A T I N G 

O N E  H U N D R E D 

Y E A R S

1919 to  2019

Norman
1016 24th Ave. NW 
Norman, OK 73069

Oklahoma City
531 Couch Drive, Ste. 100 
Oklahoma City, OK 74136

Tulsa
6450 S Lewis, Ste. 300 
Tulsa, OK 74136



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E27

PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS & OPEN 
SPACE DESIGN Continued...

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page E6

PlayWell Group
See advertisement on page E24

PAVING MATERIALS

TBI Solutions
See advertisement on page E30

PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

Arledge & Associates
See advertisement on page E41

RECYCLING

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
See Waste Management Contracting
See advertisement on page E52

REFUSE EQUIPMENT

J & R Equipment, LLC
8800 SW 8th
Oklahoma City, OK  73128
405-495-5110
405-495-5112  FAX
E-mail: rwomack@jrequip.net 
Website: www.jandrequipment.com
Contact: Rodney Womack, President
Service: J & R Equipment sells & services environ-
mental equipment, refuse, sewer & street to munici-
palities. We also sell & rent refurbished trash trucks, 
sewer trucks & street sweepers. Custom truck 
equipment & hydraulic rig ups.
See advertisement on page E44

RETIREMENT PLANS

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF)
1001 NW 63rd Street, Suite 260
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
888-394-6673
405-606-7879  FAX
Website: www.okmrf.org
Contact: Jodi Cox, Executive Director & CEO
Service: Providing a wide array of retirement plan 
services including plan design & implementation, 
employee education and low-cost administration,  
OkMRF has served Oklahoma municipalities for 
over 50 years. Plans include defined benefit, de-
fined contribution, retiree medical and customized 
manager option programs. 
Clients: Ada, Broken Arrow, Checotah, Yukon... 
over 225 and growing!
See advertisement on page E23



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E28

Date: April 9, 2019 11:05 AM
File Name: 0419-OGEOK-SAG-1500188-OML-blue-book-print-ad Additional Details: 
Trim: 5.5x8.5 Finish Size: 5.5x8.5 Stock: 
Live: Gutter: Finish: 
Bleed: .125 Color: 4c AM/PM: Mike N. / Kaitlyn S.

Save on energy costs and reap the rewards. We have 
rebates, resources and energy-efficient upgrades 
available to help lower your energy use and save money 
on your energy bills. Learn more at oge.com/business.

SPEND LESS. 
SAVE MORE.

© 2019 OGE Energy Corp.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E29

SOFTWARE

Sutterfield Technologies, Inc.
101 N. 14th Street
Duncan, OK 73533
580-786-4390
866-696-0551 FAX
E-mail: sales@sut-tech.com
Website: www.sut-tech.com
Contact: Richard Sutterfield, President
Service: Utility billing, court, payroll and accounting 
software that's fast and user friendly.
Clients: City of Nowata, City of Stratford
See advertisement on page E45

SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY           
SERVICES

Computer Information Concepts (CIC)
See Computer Software Sales & Support 

OneNet
See advertisement on page E35

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            
SYSTEMS

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
See Waste Management Contracting
See advertisement on page E52

SPLASHPADS

LandPlan Consultants, Inc
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page E6

RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSULTANTS

Meshek and Associates, LLC
See Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants

SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

Cotton Electric Services, Inc.
127 W. Colorado St.
Walters, OK 73572
580-875-4296
580-875-3878 FAX
E-mail: ewoods@cottonelectric.com
Website: www.cottonservices.com
Contact: Eric Woods, CESI Supervisor
Service: Sales and testing of high voltage rubber 
goods and personal protective equipment.
Clients: Duncan Power & Light, City of Edmond
See advertisement on page E42

SEWER CLEANING 
& INSPECTION

A-Russell's Mr. Rooter
8132 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
405-947-3100
405-495-5717 FAX
E-mail: Dduck42479@aol.com
Website: www.mrrooter.com
Contact: David B. Duck, President
Service: Hydro jet cleaning, television inspection,  
flow monitoring, smoke testing of sewer mains.
Clients: Bethany, Meeker, Washington & Carney 



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E30



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E31

SURVEYING, MAPPING & LAND-
SCAPE ARCHITECTS

Crafton Tull
See Architects - Engineers - Planners 
See advertisement on page E4

Meshek and Associates, LLC
See Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants 

SWIMMING POOL DESIGNS

Paddock Enterprises, Inc.
See advertisement on page E38

TIRES & TUBES

Southern Tire Mart, LLC
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
877-786-4681
601-651-0655 FAX
E-mail: richard.conwill@stmtires.com
Website: www.stmtires.com
Contact: Richard Conwill, Director of Government 
Sales
Service: Service New tires, retreads, and tire services

TRADE ASSOCIATION

Oklahoma Bondsman Association
222 NE 27th Street
Oklahoma City, OK  73105
405-524-5920
405-601-6484 FAX 
E-mail: oba@coxinet.net
Website: www.okbondsman.com
Contact: Cathy Guyer, Executive Director
Service: To promote education to bondsmen, courts 
and general public regarding bail issues. 

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C.
10400 W. Reno
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
405-943-9851
405-943-4013 FAX
E-mail: kolson@swtrailer.com
Website: www.swtrailer.com 
Contact: Kurt Olson; Kurt Schroeder
Service: Platform, Services & Dump Bodies/Snow-
plows & Spreaders/Cranes, Winches & Hydraulics/ 
Trailers/State Contract Purchasing available.
Clients: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Department of 
Transportation

UTILITY BRACKETS, UTILITY    
DECORATIVE LIGHTING

Pelco Products, Inc
See Electric Utilities
See advertisement on page E39

WASTE MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTING

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
4625 South Rockwell
Oklahoma City, OK 73179
405-745-2942
405-484-7798 FAX
E-mail: brittanyl@wchx.com
Website: www.wasteconnections.com
Contact: Brittany LeMoine, Municipal Marketing 
Manager
Service: Municipal residential poly cart and com-
mercial services, landfill services. Contracting for 
cities and towns across the state. Rolloff and spe-
cial waste services, disaster cleanup and disposal.
Clients: The Village, Guthrie, and more than 80 cit-
ies and towns statewide. 
See advertisement on page E52



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E32

Are you ready for...
An Operational-Ready Workforce?

Increased Productivity?
Reduction in Worker’s Comp and Tort Claims?

Safety-focused Work Sites?

A Francis Tuttle Technology Center and City of Edmond Partnership

The Center for Municipal Excellence helps Oklahoma cities and towns save money
by offering technician-level training to Public Works employees in the areas of water line,

waste water, street, and heavy equipment maintenance and repair.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E33



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E34



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E35



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E36

THINK OUTSIDE THE gif t  BASKET. 

Oklahoma Today’s Corporate Gi�  Subscription is the perfect 
way to show your appreciation to business associates, employees 
and clients. � is thoughtful gi�  brings the best places to eat, 
things to do, and facisnating people from all over the state right 
to your mailbox six times a year. When gi� s are on the adgenda, 
let Oklahoma Today take care of business. 

Receive discounts of up to 20% on volume purchases.* To order, call 1-800-777-1793 
and reference REWARD or visit 
Reward.OklahomaToday.com

*See website for pricing

Reward.OklahomaToday.com

way to show your appreciation to business associates, employees 

to your mailbox six times a year. When gi� s are on the adgenda, 

Compliments of

Your
Company

Compliments of

Your
Company

Compliments of

Your
Company



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E37



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E38



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E39

Protect Your 
Investment from 
the Ground Up, 
with Pelco’s 
Utility 
Solutions

Pelco’s 
Copper Safe™

        The Answer to Keeping Your Poles 
       Resistant to Theft and Vandalism

Patent Pending

N

Street Light
Foundation Solutions                  

       The Most Economical, Efficient & 
      Hassle-Free Foundation System AvailableN

Anti-Theft 
Cable Retainer
        The Best Solution to Help Prevent 
       Copper Cable Theft in Street Poles

Patent Pending

N

320 West 18th Street • Edmond, OK 73013
405-340-3434 • pelcoinc.com

Pelco ad OML 7x10_02202019.indd   1 2/20/19   4:35 PM



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E40



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E41



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E42

Cotton Electric Services, Inc.

1-800-522-3520
127 W. Colorado, Walters, OK  73572

CESI
COTTON ELECTRIC 

SERVICES, INC.
High Voltage Rubber Goods and Test Lab

Quality, dependable service with a guaranteed
two-week return on rubber goods testing

Proud to be a distributor for: 

www.CottonServices.com



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E43



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E44



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E45

eLedger 
General Ledger System 

 
Purchase Orders 

Accounts Payable 

Budgeting 

Pooled Cash 

Bank Reconciliation 

eBill 
Utility Billing System 

 
Unlimited fixed and tiered 
billing codes 
 
Delinquent Account Tracking 

Online Payment  

Direct Debit 

eCourt 
Court Management System 

 
Automated DPS & Warrant 
Collection Reporting 
 
eTicketing Integration 

Online Payment s 

Payment Plan Tracking 

ePay 
Payroll Management System 

 
Unlimited Deductions 

Direct Deposit 

Sick, Vacation & Comp Time 
Tracking 
 
Comprehensive Reporting 

info@sut-tech.com 

101 N. 14th Street 
Duncan, OK  73533 

580.786.4390 
www.sut-tech.com 

Proudly developed and supported in Oklahoma! 



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E46

Stop by or give us a call today.

For more than 50 years, Bobcat Company has designed compact equipment to help 
you take on whatever challenges come your way, efficiently and effectively. Built to 
deliver the performance, comfort and versatility required by the toughest jobs, so 
you’re free to take productivity to the max.

FOR EVERY 
TOUGH JOB.

ONE TOUGH 
ANIMAL®

Author ized Bobcat Dealer

918.622.7787
www.whitestarmachinery.com

White Star Machinery HAS MOVED!
12611 E. 60th St. - Tulsa, OK 74146

Bobcat®, the Bobcat logo and the colors of the Bobcat machine are registered trademarks of Bobcat Company in the United States and various other countries.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E47

120 E. Sheridan Ave., Suite 205 | Oklahoma City, OK 73104 | (405) 749-6200

Transportation | Hydrology & Hydraulics Engineering
Structural | Construction Engineering Inspection

Aguirre & Fields exists to provide our communities with leaders who have grit and 
character, leveraging the innovations of today to build a sustainable tomorrow.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E48

• Manufacturer’s Representative
• Equipment Sales
• Parts Sales
• Integration and Programming
• SCADA Services
• Equipment Repair Services

Serving Oklahoma Since 1961  

OKC :  (405) 755‐1357  |  Tulsa : (918) 832‐1580  |  www.haynes‐equipment.com



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E49

Solutions for your 
FLEET 

MAINTENANCE 
equipment needs 

405-314-4919 
troberts@1sourcelifts.com 



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E50

Your  Collections Team

Providing responsive support  

and customized collections of  

unpaid toll road violations, court fines and fees, and 

other government receivables. 

COURT

PHOTO ENFORCEMENT

TOLL

UTILITY

TAXES
When experience,  

reputation and performance matter.

www.pbfcm.com



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E51



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E52

Environmentally Responsible Hauling and Landfill Services For:
• All Residential and Commercial Services including Poly Carts and dumpsters

For All Special Services:
 • Commercial and Residential Construction and clean up Roll Off Dumpsters
 • Special Waste Disposal and Consulting
 • Compactors for Large Commercial Customers

Call our local office near you:
Waste Connections of Oklahoma: 

405.745.2942

W
a

s
t
e

 C
o

n
n

e
c

t
i
o

n
s
 I

n
c

.
C

o
n

n
e
c
t
 
w

i
t
h

 
t
h

e
 
f
u

t
u

r
e ®

P
R

O
U

D
L
Y
 S

E
R

V
IN

G
 O

K
L
A

H
O

M
A



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

E53

1 Source Lifts & Equipment, E7, E49
ACT Legal Solutions, PLLC, E7
Aguirre & Fields, LP,  E7, E47
American Legal Publishing, E22
Arledge & Associates, E27, E41
A-Russell's Mr. Rooter, E29
BancFirst, E18
BOK Financial Securities, Inc., E7, E18, E19
Brown Engineering, P.C., E14
Burns & McDonnell Engineering, Co., Inc., E14, 
E17
CEC, E16
Center for Municipal Excellence, E14, E32
CL Boyd, E12
Coded Systems, L.L.C., E25
Computer Information Concepts (CIC), 
E5, E9, E29
Cotton Electric Services Inc., E29, E42
Cowan Group Engineering E16, E21
Crafton Tull, E4, E5, E7, E31
Crawford & Associates P.C., E5, on back cover
CSA Software Solutions / Red Wing Software,
E9, E40
Cunningham Recreation / GameTime, E25
Dub Ross Company, Inc., E12
Environmental Management, E20, E34
Freese & Nichols, Inc., E16, E37
Garver, LLC, E16, E26
Guernsey, E5, E15, E16
Haynes Equipment Co., E18, E48
Infrastructure Solutions Group LLC, E16
J & R Equipment, LLC, E27, E44
Keep Oklahoma Beautiful, E16, E25
Kraftsman Cpmmercial Playgrounds and Water 
Parks, E13, E25

INDEX

Landplan Consultants, E5, E6, E20, E22, E27, 
E29
Meshek and Associates, LLC., E9, E29, E31
MKEC Engineering, E16, E51
Municipal Finance Services, Inc., E18
Oklahoma Bondsman Association, E31
Oklahoma Environmental Training Center (Rose State  
College), inside front cover, E16
OG&E, E14, E28
Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF), E12, 
E14, E23, E27
Oklahoma Natural Gas, E20, inside back cover
Oklahoma Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust (TSET), 
E9, E54
Oklahoma Today Magazine, E22, E36
Olsson & Associates, E16, E33
Oklahoma Municipal Assurance Group (OMAG), E11, E22
OneNet, E29, E35
Paddock Enterprises, Inc., E29,  E38
Pelco Products, Inc., E5, E7, E14, E31, E39
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, E20, E50
PlayWell Group, E24, E27
Power Play, LLC, E5, E10
Public Service Company of Oklahoma, E14
RJN Group, Inc., E8, E9
Southern Tire Mart, LLC, E31
Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C., E18, E20, E31
Sutterfield Technologies, E5, E12, E29, E45
T & R Electric Supply Co., Inc., E14, E38
TBI Solutions, LLC, E27, E30
The Baker Group, E18, E43
The I.T. Guys, LL, E20
Tulsa Technology Center, E22
VisionCare Direct, E2, E14
Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc., E27, E29, E31, E52



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
E54

The TSET Healthy Incentive Program 
for Communities is designed to help 
communities adopt and implement 
best practices for:

 •  Tobacco-free environments 

 •  Access to healthy and nutritious foods 

 •  Physical activity opportunities 

in an effort to reduce risk factors for heart disease, 
strokes, and cancer and improve health and quality 
of life for residents. 

Visit our website for more information: TSET.OK.GOV



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

COMMITMENT TO OUR COMMUNITIES
Every day, people across the state depend on Oklahoma Natural Gas for 

clean-burning, reliable and efficient energy.

We deliver the natural gas to warm your home or business, cook your food and 

heat your water. We also support education, culture and arts, and health and 

human services initiatives throughout Oklahoma. It’s all part of our ongoing 

commitment to make our communities better places to live.  

For more information, visit OklahomaNaturalGas.com.



© 2019 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.


